Amended Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-17B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017 Period

Successor Agency: Lynwood
County: Los Angeles
ROPS 16-17B ROPS 16-17B ROPS 16-178

Current Period Requested Funding for Enforceable Obligations (ROPS Detail) Authorized Amounts Requested Adjustments Amended Total
A Enforceable Obligations Funded as Follows (B+C+D): $ 10,000 $ - $ 10,000
B Bond Proceeds - - -
[ Reserve Balance - S n
D Other Funds 10,000 - 10,000
E Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) (F+G): $ 1,735,264 $ 268,407 $ 2,003,671
F RPTTF 1,610,264 143,407 1,753,671
G Administrative RPTTF 125,000 125,000 250,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 1,745,264 $ 268,407 $ 2,013,671

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Dr. Keith Curry, Chair _—

Pursuant to Section 34177 (o) of the Health and Safety code, ]

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Nam Title
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the above

named successor agency. st 9/20/2016

%ature U Date




Lynwood Amended Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-17B) - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
AUTHORIZED AMOUNTS REQUESTED ADJUSTMENTS
Fund Sources Fund Sources
Total Outstanding
Item # Project Name/Debt Obligation Obligation Type Balance Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds RPTTF Admin RPTTF Total Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds RPTTF Admin RPTTF Total Notes
$ 87,175,581 || $ -3 - 1% 10,000 | $ 1,610,264 | $ 125,000 | $ 1,745,264 [ $ -8 -8 - 1% 143,407 [ $ 125,000 | $ 268,407
62011 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A Bonds Issued After 12/31/10 | $ 30,555,650 - - - - $ - $ =
7[2011 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A Reserves $ 1,598,026 - - - 554,013 $ 554,013 $ -
82011 Tax Allocation Bonds Series B Bonds Issued After 12/31/10 | $ 20,208,538 - - - - $ - $ =
9| Bond Oversight Project Management Costs | $ 100,000 - - - 40,000 $ 40,000 $ -
eement - The Gardens OPA/DDA/Construction

17|Agreement -OPEB Unfunded Liabilities $ - - - - - $ - $ -
18[Agreement -Unemployment Miscellaneous $ 6,000 - - - 3,000 $ 3,000 $ o
19|Agreement - PERS Unfunded Liabilities $ - - - - - $ - $ -

Cox Castle & Nicholson (LRA v. Barry Ross, et all Litigation $ 350,000 175,000 $ 175,000 $
(Case No. CV11 02207)) & Recoup Clean up Cost and
Damages at Brownfield areas
45|Contract- Remediation Remediation $ 5,000 - - - 2,500 $ 2,500 $ o
48|Agreement -All Counsels- Pending Litigations Litigation $ 74,000 - - - 37,000 $ 37,000 127,000 $ 127,000(Revised Total Outstanding Balance from $74,000 to
$164,000. Additional funding needed for special
counsels.
49|LAUSD v. County of Los Angeles, et al , Case No. Litigation $ 9,000 - - - 4,500 $ 4,500 $ o
BS108180
50|LRA v. Barry Ross, et all (Case No. CV11 02207) - Litigation $ 5,000 - - - 2,500 $ 2,500 $ o
Recoup Clean up Cost and Damages
52|Agreement - Liability Insurance Fees $ - - - - - $ = $ =

60|Administrative Cost Allowance Admin Costs $ 250,000 $ 125,000 $ 125,000(SA was approved $125,000 during ROPS16-17A.
The SA has not reached the $250,000 cap on
administrative costs. DOF determination letter

approves for the SA to receive $125,000 in Admin.

Allowance.

68|Oversight Agreement - DTSC Professional Services $ 2,000 - - - 1,000 $ 1,000 16,407 $ 16,407 | Department of Toxic Substance Control is requiring
an advance payment of $16,407 for oversight
services

69|Agreement - DTSC Project Management Costs | $ 7,000 - - - 3,500 $ 3,500 $ o

71|Alameda Water Main Improvement/Infrastructure | $ - - - - - $ - $ -

72|Agreement Miscellaneous $ - - - - - $ = $ o

73|Agreement OPA/DDA/Construction $ 20,000 - - 10,000 - $ 10,000 $ =

74|Agreement Project Management Costs | $ 14,000 - - - 7,000 $ 7,000 $ o

79|Retirement Levy Unfunded Liabilities $ - - - - - $ = $ o

81|ENA - Northgate OPA/DDA/Construction $ - - - - - $ - $ -

82[M+D Properties OPA/DDA/Construction $ - - - - - $ = $ =

862011 Tax Allocation Bonds Series B Bonds Issued After 12/31/10 | $ 219,169 - - - - $ = $ o

87| Difference between approved actual RPTTF funding [RPTTF Shortfall $ 693,946 - - - - $ - $ =
received and DOF approved enforceable obligations




Lynwood Amended Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-17B) - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Total Outstanding

AUTHORIZED AMOUNTS

Fund Sources

REQUESTED ADJUSTMENTS

Fund Sources

Item # Project Name/Debt Obligation Obligation Type Balance Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds RPTTF Admin RPTTF Total Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds RPTTF Admin RPTTF Total Notes
88| Enterprise Zone Fees $ - - - - $ = $
89|1999 Bond Proceeds Improvement/Infrastructure | $ - - - - $ o $
91[1999 & 2011 Bonds Trustees Adjustments Bonds Issued After 12/31/10 | $ - - - - $ = $
92| Tax Allocation Revenue Refunding Bonds (Project Revenue Bonds Issued After [ $ 11,679,272 - - - $ o $

Area A), Series 2013 A 12/31/10
93| Tax Allocation Revenue Refunding Bonds (Project Reserves $ 908,494 - - 711,747 $ 711,747 $
Area A), Series 2013 A -Reserve
94|Alameda Project Area Tax Allocation Refunding Revenue Bonds Issued After [ $ 790,425 - - 10,494 $ 10,494 $
Bonds, Series 2013A 12/31/10
95(Alameda Project Area Tax Allocation Refunding Bond,|Revenue Bonds Issued After | $ 50,741 - - 35,000 $ 35,000 $
Series 2013A- Reserve 12/31/10
96|Underfunded Reserve Requirement Bonds Issued On or Before | $ - - - - $ o $
12/31/10
98|Pass Through Payments to various agencies Miscellaneous -l $ $ -1 $ -1 $ -1 $
99(Housing Entity Admin Cost Allowance Housing Entity Admin Cost -l s $ 18 -1 $ -1 8
100[Monitoring and Preserving affordable housing Project Management Costs - $ $ -1 $ -1 s -1 $

R Rl Rl oz Rocd Rocl o Roel Rocl Rl Rocd ozl Rl Roch o2 Aol Roch oz Rocl Rocd oz Roch ozl P08 Fg Py

i ol o et e e o o e e o o K o et Read ecd o o et ead Koad [ PPN PP

Rzl Kol o Kozl Roch ol Rocl Rozll Rl Roel oz Rocl Rocl ozl Rocl Roch o Roed ool ozl Recl ozl R Ro28 o2 R




